## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AVP Acquisition, LLC		111/19/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Avanti Products, LLC
Street Address:	40 Burton Hills Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 420
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37215
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1305721	AVANTI
Registration Number:	1317930	AVANTI
Registration Number:	1464495	AVANTI
Registration Number:	2186135	FRIGETTE
Registration Number:	1688350	AVANTI
Registration Number:	2498615	AVANTI
Registration Number:	2625903	AVANTI
Registration Number:	2807053	MAGIC COOL
Registration Number:	3559923	AVANTI

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0231

Phone: 615-850-8741

Email: robert.felber@wallerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert P. Felber Jr.

Address Line 1: 511 Union Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027801.26711 AVANTI NAME
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Felber, Jr.
Signature:	/Robert P. Felber Jr./
Date:	11/28/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=AVANTI NAME CHANGE - DE#page1.tif source=AVANTI NAME CHANGE - DE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0232



# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AVP ACQUISITION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AVP ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "AVANTI PRODUCTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 6:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

5218362 8100

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\(CATION: 0002986

DATE: 11-20-12

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0233

121245633

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:57 PM 11/19/2012 FILED 06:57 PM 11/19/2012 SRV 121245633 - 5218362 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of	Limited Liability Compar	y; AVP	Acquisit	ion, L	LC
The Cert	ificate of Formation of the s:	limited lia	bility compa	any is he	reby amer
1. The Avanti	name of the limit Products, LLC (th	ed liab e "LLC"	ility co	mpany	is:
N WITN	TESS WHEREOF, the und	lersigned l ember	nave execute		rtificate o
	В	y: <u>4</u>	Authoriz	ed Perso	n(s)
	N	lame: J.	Matthew	Lane,	VP/Sed
			Print	or Type	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0234

**RECORDED: 11/28/2012**